ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM
August 15, 2018

To: Terrence D, McCracken, Secretary to the Authority

From: Leonard F. Kowalski, Senior Distribution Engineer g

Subject: Contract NC-035
Ball Pump Station
Electrical Substation
ECWA Project No. 201600238

Attached is a Change Order No. 1 request for the above referenced project. The time from Bid
Opening for this contract (April 17, 2018) until Notice to Proceed was issued (July 12, 2018) was
longer than anticipated. This Change order will add 91 days to Milestone 1 only, changing it
from original August 31, 2018 to November 30, 2018.

The following documents are attached:

e Blue Authorization Form - this form provides the project name and project number, the
action that is being requested of the Board, and it provides a list of approvals that are
required prior to being acted on by the Board.

¢ Four (4) original Change Order requests signed by the Consultant Engineer, Nussbaumer
& Clarke, Inc.

LFK:jmf

Attachments

cc: R.Stoll
CONT-NC-035-1601-1-186-B

PACONT\P201600238\Memo08 CO01.docx



CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
Erie County Water Authority
350 Ellicott Square Building
295 Main Street
Buffalo, New York 14203
Contract No. 18-19-07 Project No. 201600238 Date: August 1, 2018
Project: Contract NC-35
Ball Pump Station
Electrical Substation
Contractor:  Ferguson Electric Construction Co., inc.
333 Ellicott Street
Buffalo, NY 14203
Engineer: Nussbaumer & Clarke, Inc.
3556 Lake Shore Road
Buffaio, New York 14219

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

1. Section 00500 Agreement, Articie 3 — Contract Timés, 3.02 Milestone Dates, delete
[tem A in its entirety, and substitute the following.

A. Milestone M1: The Phase 1 Work shall be completed by November
30, 2018. .

REASON FOR CHANGE:

1. The time from the Bid Opening {April 17, 2018} until the Notice to Proceed (July 12,
2018) was issued was longer than anticipated.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

1. Not Applicable

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:

1. Addition of 91 days to the Milestone 1 date.



CONTRACT NC-35, ECWA Project No. 201600238
Change Order No. 1

~

APPROVALS - CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Owner:; Date:

Jerome D, Schad, Esq.
Erie County Water Authority

Contractor: Date:

Angelo A. Veanes, President
Ferguson Electric Construction Co., Inc.

Engineer: 77 G‘Z_\ Date:

Michael A. Chirico, P.E., Associate
Nussbaumer & Clarke, Inc.

JA2016\16J1-0091 ECWA\Change Orders\Change Order No. - 1.doc

gi/f/f &

Page 2 of 3



CONTRACT NC-35, ECWA Project No. 201600238

Change Order No. 1
SUMMARY
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price:
$ 5,094,600.00

Net changes from previous
Change Orders:

No. -

$ 0.00

Contract Price prior to this
Change Order:
$ 5,094,600.00

Net Increase of this
Change Order:
$0.00

Contract Price with All Approved
Change Orders:
$ 5,094,600.00

JA2016V16J1-0091 ECWA\Change Orders\Change Order No. - 1.doc

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:

Original Contract Time:
Milestone M1: Aug. 31, 2018
Substantial Completion: May 24, 2019
Final Completion: June 21, 2019

Net changes from Previous

Change Orders:
No. -
Milestone M1: 0 days
Substantial Completion: 0 days
Final Completion: 0 days
Contract Times prior to this
Change Order:
Milestone M1: Aug. 31, 2018

Substantial Completion: May 24, 2019
Final Completion: June 21, 2019

Net Increase of this

Change Order:
Milestone M1: 91 days
Substantial Completion: 0 days
Final Completion: 0 days
Contract Times with all Approved
Change Orders:
Milestone M1: Nov. 30, 2018

Substantial Completion: May 24, 2019
Final Completion: June 21, 2019

Page 3 of 3



