CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

Erie County Water Authority
350 Ellicott Square Building
295 Main Street
Buffalo, New York 14203

Contract No. 18-19-07 Project No. 201600238 Date: November 26, 2018

Project: Contract NC-35
Ball Pump Station
Electrical Substation

Contractor:  Ferguson Electric Construction Co., Inc.
333 Ellicott Street
Buffalo, NY 14203

Engineer: Nussbaumer & Clarke, Inc.
3556 Lake Shore Road
Buffalo, New York 14219

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

1. Section 00500 Agreement, Article 3 — Contract Times, 3.02 Milestone Dates,
delete Item A. in its entirety, and substitute the following.

A. Milestone M1: The Phase 1 Work shall be completed by May 17, 2019.

2. Section 00500 Agreement, Article 3 — Contract Times, delete 3.03 Days to
Achieve Substantial Completion and Final Completion; delete ltem A. in its
entirety, and substitute the following.

A The Work shall be substantially completed by December 27, 2019 as
provided in paragraph 2.03 of the General Conditions, and completed and
ready for final payment by February 21, 2020 in accordance with
paragraph 14.07 of the General Conditions.

REASON FOR CHANGE:

1. The time from the Bid Opening (April 17, 2018) until the Notice to Proceed (July
12, 2018) was issued was longer than anticipated. This resulted in delays in
deliveries for the high voltage equipment.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

1. Not Applicable



CONTRACT NC-35, ECWA Project No. 201600238
Change Order No. 2

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
1. Addition of 168 days to the Milestone 1 date.
2. Addition of 217 days to the Substantial Completion date.

3. Addition of 245 days to the Final Completion date.

APPROVALS - CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

QOwner; Date:
Jerome D. Schad, Esq.
Erie County Water Authority

Contractor: Date:
Angelo A. Veanes, President
Ferguson Electric Construction Co., Inc.

Engineer: W /7/%—"‘ Date: ///Zé’//ﬁ

Michael A. Chirico, P.E., Associate
Nussbaumer & Clarke, Inc.

JA2016\16J1-0081 ECWAChange Orders\Change Order No. - 2.doc
Page 2 of 3



CONTRACT NC-35, ECWA Project No. 201600238

Change Order No. 2
SUMMARY
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price:
$ 5,094,600.00

Net changes from previous
Change Orders:
No. 1

$ 0.00

Contract Price prior to this
Change Order:
$ 5,094,600.00

Net Increase of this
Change Order:
$0.00

Contract Price with All Approved
Change Orders:
$ 5,094,600.00

JA2016\16J1-0091 ECWANChange Orders\Change Crder No. - 2.doc

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:

Original Contract Time:
Milestone M1: Aug. 31, 2018
Substantial Completion: May 24, 2019
Final Completion: June 21, 2019

Net changes from Previous

Change Orders:
No. 1
Milestone M1: 91 days
Substantial Completion: 0 days
Final Complstion: 0 days
Contract Times prior to this
Change Order:
Milestone M1: Nov. 30, 2018

Substantial Completion: May 24, 2019
Final Completion: June 21, 2019

Net Increase of this

Change Order:
Milestone M1: 168 days
Substantial Completion: 217 days
Final Completion: 245 days

Contract Times with all Approved
Change Orders:
Milestone M1: May 17, 2019
Substantial Completion: Dec. 27, 2019
Final Completion: Feb. 21, 2020

Page 3 of 3



